
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6838
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
PROPOSAL FOR RRR SCHEME 
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Mandlik Shri Sadashivrao Dadoba;Paranjpe Shri Anand
Prakash

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent proposals for release of funds under the Repair, Renovation and Restoration
(RRR) of water bodies with domestic support during 2011 12; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the funds are likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) & (c) Government of Maharashtra submitted project proposals for 258 water bodies at a cost of Rs 135.08 crore for release during
the year 2011-12 against which a sum of Rs 80.53 crore has already been released. 
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